
Maritime service to Anticosti Island and

the lower North shore

Public consultations

Groupe Mobilité Basse-Côte-Nord, agent of the Société des 

traversiers du Québec (STQ), invites you to participate in 

public consultations to share your current and future needs 

in relation to the ferry service.

Here are the dates and locations we visited:

Du 15 au 19 avril 2024

Monday, April 15 Port-Menier, à la salle des Chevaliers de Colomb

Tuesday, April 16 Havre St-Pierre, à la salle des Chevaliers de Colomb 

Wednesday, April 17 Natashquan, à la salle communautaire de l’Âge d’Or

Thursday, April 18 Kegaska, Salle de l’école Kegaska

Du 29 avril au 2 mai 2024

Monday, April 29 La Romaine, place to be confirmed

Unamen Shipu, place to be confirmed

Tuesday, April 30 

and and Wednesday, 

May 1 st 

Saint-Augustin, lieu à confirmer et Pakuashipi, place to be

confirmed

Thursday, May 2 Blanc-Sablon, place to be confirmed

Friday, May 3 Bonne Espérance, place to be confirmed

Du 13 au 17 mai 2024

Monday, May 13 Harrington Harbour, place to be confirmed

Tuesday, May 14 Chevery, place to be confirmed

Wednesday, May 15 Tête-à-la-Baleine, place to be confirmed

Thursday, May 16 La Tabatière, place to be confirmed

All meetings are at 6:30 p.m. except La Romaine 5 p.m. and Bonne Espérance 10 a.m.
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